FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 10-08-1998



100846223

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

1998 COT -5 Fil 2: 21

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PROFINANCE

9	TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).							
67								
3	Submission Type	Conveyance Type						
9	New	Assignment License						
	Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment						
Q	Document ID #	XX Merger Effective Date Month Day Year						
2	Correction of PTO Error Reel # 0687 Frame # 447	05/31/1985						
9	Corrective Document	Change of Name						
Ì	Reel # Frame #	Other						
	Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year						
	Name Louisville Cement Company	05/13/1985						
Ì	Formerly							
	romeny							
	Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership XX Corporation Association						
 	Other							
}								
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion The Commonwealth of Kentucky						
{	Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached							
1								
1	DDA1AVA TA							
	DBA/AKA/TA							
	Composed of							
Address (ine 1) c/o ESSROC Cement Corp.								
	Address (line 2) Route 248-Bath Highway							
	Address (line 3) Bath	PA 18014						
	City State/Country Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is							
}	Corporation Association appointment of a domestic							
	Other Control of the							
	XX Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization The Commonwealth of Pennsylvania							
10	10/07/1998 SSMITH 00000114 362186 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY							
01	01 FC:481 40.00 OP							
·	Dublic burden concerting for this collection of information is estimated to everyone	approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document an gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Tradement Office, Chief Information Officer, Weshington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0661-0027), bushington, D.C. 20603. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0641-0027, Patent and Tradement Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

				U.S. Department of Commerce			
FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2		Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.							
Name [
Address (line 1)			****				
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (212) -351-4620							
Name	Philip D. Mitchell,	, Esq.					
Address (line 1)	Address (line 1) Epstein Becker & Green, P.C.						
Address (line 2)	ddress (ine 2) 250 Park Avenue						
Address (line 3)	(line 3) New York, New York 10177						
Address (line 4)							
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.							
Trademark A	Application Number(s)		lumber(s) Mar	rk if additional numbers attached			
Enter either the	Trademark Application Number	or the Registration Number					
Trac	demark Application Numb		Registration	Number(s)			
		[3	62186				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1							
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00							
Method of Payment: Enclosed XX Deposit Account Deposit Account							
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #							
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No No							
Statement and Signature							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.							
Philip D	. Mitchell, Esq.	acos	Mituell	September 28, 1998			
Name	of Person Signing	Signa	iture	Date Signed			

TRADEMARK REEL: 1796 FRAME: 0067

	7	
	,	
	02.01.00	Filed this day of
71 4057 BL	85421023	Commonwealth of Pronsylvania
_		Department of State
Z	(Line for numbering)	Effective 5/31/85 4:00 P.M.
id etherja hij iya 23	Vx120	A -
-	COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVAN	NIA Spillian D. Davis
f Shape	DEPARTMENT OF STATE	
	CORPORATION BUREAU	Secretary of the Commonwealth
		(Box for Certification)
compliance with the	requirements of section 903 of the Business	Corporation Law, act of May 5, 1933
ыт(15 P. S. 11903), ป	he undersigned corporations, desiring to effec	ca a merger, servey cerusy usas:
nume of the corporation	ion surviving the merger is:	
COPLAY	CEMENT COMPANY	
	of the following:	
eck and complete one o	_	
The surviving	corporation is a domestic corporation and	the location of its registered office in
ommonwealth is (the m to the records of the	Department of State is hereby authorized Department):	m contact the seasonal material to
Easton F	•	
		18776417)
Nazareth	•'	10064
DBIRIO	s. ₽r	emnyivania 18064
KITI	<u> </u>	ennsylvania 18054
(C(171)		cd under the laws of
The surviving co	rporation is a foreign corporation incorporate	cd under the laws of
The surviving co		cd under the laws of
The surviving co	rporation is a foreign corporation incorporate	cd under the laws of
The surviving co	rporation is a foreign corporation incorporate	od under the laws of
The surviving co	rporation is a foreign corporation incorporate	od under the laws of
The surviving co	rporation is a foreign corporation incorporation of its office regimered with such domicilia	cd under the laws of the continuous critical continuous
The surviving contained the location	reporation is a foreign corporation incorporate ion of its office registered with such domicilia	cd under the laws of
The surviving contained the locality of the surviving contained the locality of the surviving business corporations of the locality of the surviving business corporations.	reporation is a foreign corporation incorporate ion of its office registered with such domicilia reverse tion of the registered office of each other do auton which is a party to the plan of merger a	cd under the laws of
The surviving contains and the locality of the same and the local ordinates corporation business corporations.	isporation is a foreign corporation incorporate ion of its office registered with such domicilia istanti tion of the registered office of each other do aution which is a party to the plan of merger a	cd under the laws of
The surviving contains and the locality of the surviving contains and the local freign business corporation busine	reporation is a foreign corporation incorporate ion of its office registered with such domicilia reverse tion of the registered office of each other do auton which is a party to the plan of merger a	cd under the laws of
The surviving contains and the locality of the name and the locality oreign business corporation to the local society of the local soci	isporation is a foreign corporation incorporate ion of its office registered with such domicilia interpretation of the registered office of each other do ation which is a party to the plan of merger a /ille Cement Company obert L. Rosenberger	cd under the laws of
The surviving contains and the locality of the name and the locality or ign business corporately contains and the locality of the name and the locality or ign business corporately contains and the locality of the name and the locality or ign business corporately contains and the locality or ign business contains and	ion of its office registered with such domicilia ion of its office registered with such domicilia istant. istant. istant. istant. ition of the registered office of each other do aution which is a party to the plan of merger a ion of the registered office of each other do aution which is a party to the plan of merger a ion of the registered office of each other do aution which is a party to the plan of merger a ion of the registered office of each other do aution which is a party to the plan of merger a ion of its office registered with such domicilia istant.	continue con
The surviving con and the locati serin is name and the locati oreign business corpora Louisv c/o Ro 501 So Louisv	ion of its office registered with such domicilia ion of its office registered with such domicilia isvano tion of the registered office of each other do ation which is a party to the plan of merger a ville Cement Company obert L. Rosenberger outh 2nd Street ville, Kentucky 40202 Incorporated under the laws	continue con
The surviving contained the locality of the surviving contained the locality of the surviving business corporation	isporation is a foreign corporation incorporate ion of its office registered with such domicilia istant; tion of the registered office of each other do ation which is a party to the plan of merger a ville Cement Company obert L. Rosenberger outh 2nd Street ville, Kentucky 40202 Incorporated under the laws Commonwealth of Kentucky; not required to be qualified	cd under the laws of man or assertions any jurisdiction is: (27 0001) Omestic business corporation and qualifier as follows:
The surviving contains and the locality of the surviving contains and the locality of the surviving business corporation business corpo	isporation is a foreign corporation incorporate ion of its office registered with such domicilia isvaria tion of the registered office of each other do ation which is a party to the plan of merger a ville Cement Company othert L. Rosenberger outh 2nd Street ville, Kentucky 40202 Incorporated under the laws Commonwealth of Kentucky;	cd under the laws of the continuous of the continuous corporation and qualities as follows:
The surviving contains and the locality of the surviving contains and the local reign business corporation busines	isporation is a foreign corporation incorporate ion of its office registered with such domicilia istant; tion of the registered office of each other do ation which is a party to the plan of merger a ville Cement Company obert L. Rosenberger outh 2nd Street ville, Kentucky 40202 Incorporated under the laws Commonwealth of Kentucky; not required to be qualified	cd under the laws of man or assertions any jurisdiction is: (27 0001) Omestic business corporation and qualifier as follows:
The surviving contained the locality of the surviving contained the locality of the surviving the surviving survivin	isporation is a foreign corporation incorporate ion of its office registered with such domicilia istant; tion of the registered office of each other do ation which is a party to the plan of merger a ville Cement Company obert L. Rosenberger outh 2nd Street ville, Kentucky 40202 Incorporated under the laws Commonwealth of Kentucky; not required to be qualified	cd under the laws of man or assertions any jurisdiction is: (27 0001) Omestic business corporation and qualifier as follows:
The surviving contact of the local state of the loc	isporation is a foreign corporation incorporate ion of its office registered with such domicilia istant; tion of the registered office of each other do ation which is a party to the plan of merger a ville Cement Company obert L. Rosenberger outh 2nd Street ville, Kentucky 40202 Incorporated under the laws Commonwealth of Kentucky; not required to be qualified	cd under the laws of man or assertions any jurisdiction is: (27 0001) Omestic business corporation and qualifier as follows:
The surviving contains and the locality of the name and the locality oreign business corporation for the locality of the name and the name and the name and the locality of the name and the	isporation is a foreign corporation incorporate ion of its office registered with such domicilia istant; tion of the registered office of each other do ation which is a party to the plan of merger a ville Cement Company obert L. Rosenberger outh 2nd Street ville, Kentucky 40202 Incorporated under the laws Commonwealth of Kentucky; not required to be qualified	cd under the laws of the continuous of the continuous corporation and qualities as follows:
The surviving contained the locality of the surviving contained the locality of the surviving business corporation	isporation is a foreign corporation incorporate ion of its office registered with such domicilia istant; tion of the registered office of each other do ation which is a party to the plan of merger a ville Cement Company obert L. Rosenberger outh 2nd Street ville, Kentucky 40202 Incorporated under the laws Commonwealth of Kentucky; not required to be qualified	cd under the laws of man or assertions any jurisdiction is: (27 0001) Omestic business corporation and qualifier as follows:
The surviving contains and the locality of the name and the local ordinates corporately business corporately c/o Ro 501 So Louisv	isporation is a foreign corporation incorporate ion of its office registered with such domicilia istant; tion of the registered office of each other do ation which is a party to the plan of merger a ville Cement Company obert L. Rosenberger outh 2nd Street ville, Kentucky 40202 Incorporated under the laws Commonwealth of Kentucky; not required to be qualified	cd under the laws of the continuous of the continuous corporation and qualities as follows:
The surviving contains and the locality or name and the locality or ign business corporation for the local surviving the survivi	isporation is a foreign corporation incorporate ion of its office registered with such domicilia istant; tion of the registered office of each other do ation which is a party to the plan of merger a ville Cement Company obert L. Rosenberger outh 2nd Street ville, Kentucky 40202 Incorporated under the laws Commonwealth of Kentucky; not required to be qualified	cd under the laws of the continuous of the continuous corporation and qualities as follows:
The surviving contained the locality of the surviving contained the locality of the surviving business corporation	isporation is a foreign corporation incorporate ion of its office registered with such domicilia istant; tion of the registered office of each other do ation which is a party to the plan of merger a ville Cement Company obert L. Rosenberger outh 2nd Street ville, Kentucky 40202 Incorporated under the laws Commonwealth of Kentucky; not required to be qualified	cd under the laws of the continue of the in

and the second s

85421024

DSC8.8CL--- #33 mm, 7-766-1

- 4. (Check, and if appropriate, complete one of the following):
 - The plan of merger shall be effective upon filing these Articles of Merger in the Department of State.
 - The plan of merger shall be effective on Hay 31 1985 at 4:00 PM.
- 5. The manner in which the plan of merger was adopted by each domestic corporation is as follows:

Coplay Cement Company

By Board of Directors pursuant to Section 902.1 of the Business Corporation Law

- 6. (Strike out this paragreph if no foreign corporation is party to the merger.) The plan was authorized, adopted or approved, as the case may be, by the foreign corporation (or each of the foreign corporations) in accordance with the laws of the jurisdiction in which it was formed.
- 7. The plan, of merger is set forth in Exhibit A, attached hereto and made a part hereof.

Page 2 of 3 Pages

1 201 6TRADEMARKAGE.04 REEL: 1796 FRAME: 0069

Exhibit A

PLAN OF MERGER

OF

85421026

LOUISVILLE CEMENT COMPANY

AND

COPLAY CEMENT COMPANY

- 1. Coplay Cement Company ("Parent"), which is a business corporation of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and is the owner of all of the outstanding shares of Louisville Cement Company ("Subsidiary"), which is a business corporation of the State of Kentucky, hereby merges Subsidiary into Parent pursuant to the provisions of the Kentucky Business Corporation Act and pursuant to the provisions of the Pennsylvania Business Corporation Law.
- 2. The separate existence of Subsidiary shall cease upon the effective date of the merger and Parent shall continue its existence as the surviving corporation pursuant to the provisions of the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania. The Articles of Incorporation of Parent shall continue to be the Articles of Incorporation of Parent in full force and effect.
- 3. The issued shares of Subsidiary shall not be converted in any manner, but each such share which is issued as of the effective date of the merger shall be surrendered and extinguished. The issued shares of Parent shall not be converted or exchanged in any manner.
- 4. The Board of Directors and the proper officers of Parent are hereby authorized, empowered and directed to do any and all acts and things, and to make, execute, deliver, file and/or record any and all instruments, papers and documents which shall be or become necessary, proper or convenient to carry out or put into effect any of the provisions of this Plan of Merger or of the merger herein provided for.
- 5. Parent is the owner of all of the issued shares of Subsidiary, and Parent waived the mailing of a copy of the plan of merger.

1 201 6TRADEMARKAGE. 06
REEL: 1796 FRAME: 0071

85.121027 Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Bepariment of State

To All to Mhom These Presents Shall Come, Greeting:

TITTEE, Under the provisions of Article IX of the Business Corporation Law (Act of May 5, 1933, P. L. 364), as amended, the Department of State is authorized and required lo issue a

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

evidencing the merger of any one or more domestic corporations, and any one or more foreign corporations into one of such corporations under the provisions of that law; and

運算工程度. The stipulations and conditions of that law relating to the marger of such corporations have been fully compiled with by LOUISVILLE CEMENT COMPANY, a Kentucky corporation and COPLAY CEMENT COMPANY, a Ponnsylvania corporation

31 ts, Therefore, Carofied. That from the Articles of Merger filed with the Department of State, it appears that LOUISVILLE CENTRY COMPANY, the Kentucky corporation has merged with and into COPLAY CEMENT COMPANY, the Pennsylvania corporation

Therefore, Kumu He, That subject to the Constitution of this Commonwealth, and under authority of the Budness Corporation Law, I DO BY THESE PRESENTS, which I have caused to be sealed with the Great Seal of the Commonwealth, hereby declare that shall be the surviving corporation.

Stirett under my Hand and the Great Seal of the Commonwealth, at the City of Harrishurg, this day of day of May in the thousand nine hundred and in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eighty five and of the Commonwealth the two hundred and ninth.

Secretary of the Commonwealth

98 MON 12:18 FAX 1 201 642 0099 EB&G
OFFICE OF
SECRETARY OF STATE

DREXELL R. DAVIS Secretory



FRANKFORT.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC AND FOREIGN CORPORATIONS

I, DREXELL R. DAVIS, Secretary of State of the Commonwealth of Kentucky, do hereby certify that triplicate originals of Articles of Merger of

	<u> </u>	<u> १८५५ मा १८ - १ इ.स.स्याद्धाः अन्याद्धाः अन्याद्धाः । स्थाद्धाः स्थाद्धाः । स्थितिः ।</u>
LOUISVILLE	CEMENT COMPANY	BOOK OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR
		And the state of t
DOMESTIC	corporation, int	
COMPANY STORES	o FOREIGN	corporation,
duly signed and verified pur 2714 have been received in		f Kentucky Revised Statutes Chapter to said statutes.
do hereby issue this Certific LOUISVILLE	cale of Merger of CENERT COMPANY	the authority vested in me by law, I
BIO COPLAY CEN	ENT COMPANY	A CONTRACTOR WAS A SECOND
	: Witness my official sig	gnature and seal of office this 315T.
	day of HAY	19 85, at Frankfort, Kentucky. Diefold Cozes MICHETARY OF BIATS
SECRETARY OF STATE		

1 201 JARADEMARKAGE. 08

REEL: 1796 FRAME: 0073

AUG 31 '98 13:39

ORIGINAL CORD FILE REPORT OF SERVE OF RESIDEN

ARTICLES OF MERGER

MAY 3 1 1965

COPLAY CEMENT COMPANY

the Secretary of State State of Kentucky:

Pursuant to the provisions of the Kentucky Business Corporation Act governing the merger of a domestic wholly-owned subsidiary business corporation into its foreign parent business corporation, the foreign parent business corporation hereinafter named does hereby adopt the following articles of merg-

- The name of the subsidiary corporation which is a business corporation organized under the laws of the State of Kentucky, and which is subject to the provisions of the Kentucky Business Corporation Act, is Louisville Cement Company ("Subsidiary").
- 2. The name of the parent corporation, which is a business corporation organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, is Coplay Cement Company ("Parent").
- 3. The number of outstanding shares of Subsidiary is 100, all of which are of one class, and all of which are ovned by Parent.
- The following is the Plan of Merger for merging Subsidiary into Parent as approved by resolution of the Board of Directors of Parent:
 - Coplay Cement Company ("Parent"), which is a business corporation of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and is the owner of all of the outstand ing shares of Louisville Cement Company ("Subsid-32 lary"), which is a business corporation of the State of Kentucky, hereby merges Subsidiary into Parent pursuant to the provisions of the Kentucky Business

1 201 FRADEMARKAGE. 29

Corporation Act and pursuant to the provisions of the Pennsylvania Business Corporation Law.

- "2. The separate existence of Subsidiary shall cease upon the effective date of the merger and Parent shall continue its existence as the surviving corporation pursuant to the provisions of the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania. The Articles of Incorporation of Parent shall continue to be the Articles of Incorporation of Parent in full force and effect.
- "J. The issued shares of Subsidiary shall not be converted in any manner, but each such share which is issued as of the effective date of the merger shall be surrendered and extinguished. The issued shares of Parent shall not be converted or exchanged in any manner.
- "4. The Board of Directors and the proper officers of Parent are hereby authorized, empowered and directed to do any and all acts and things, and to make, execute, deliver, file and/or record any and all instruments, papers and documents which shall be or become necessary, proper or convenient to carry out or put into effect any of the provisions of this Plan of Merger or of the merger herein provided for.
- "5. Parent is the owner of all of the issued shares of Subsidiary, and Parent valved the mailing of a copy of the plan of merger."
- 5. The laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, the jurisdiction of organization of Parent, permit a merger of a wholly-owned subsidiary business corporation of another jurisdiction into a parent business corporation of the jurisdiction of organization of Parent; and the merger of Subsidiary into Parent is in compliance with the laws of the jurisdiction of organization of Parent.
- 6. Parent does hereby agree that it may be served with process in the State of Kentucky in any proceeding for the enforcement of any obligation of Subsidiary and does hereby irrevocably appoint the Secretary of State of the State of Kentucky as its agent to accept service of process in any such proceeding.

1 201 JARADEMARKAGE. 10

Parent does hereby agree that the courts of the State of Kentucky shall retain jurisdiction over that part of the corporate property within the limits of the State of Kentucky in all matters which may arise as if the merger of Subsidiary into Parent had not taken place.

The effective date of the merger shall be

Date: May 13, 1985

COPLAY, CEMENT COMPANY

LOUISVILLE CEMENT COMPANY!

that on this 15th day of may, 1985, personally appeared that on this 15th day of may, 1985, personally appeared before me George Uding, who, being by me first duly sworn, declared that he is the President of Coplay Cement Company, that he signed the foregoing document as President of the corporation, and that the statements therein contained are true.

Notary Public

Commission Expires:

JAHE M. COCGINS, Noticy Public ::-Harareth, Northampton Co., Fa. My Commission Excises Oct. 20, 1985

STATE OF NEW YORK 1. 194 克鲁斯特的 一点的)

COUNTY OF NEW YORK) -

The undersigned, a notary public, does hereby certify that on this 154 day of Mey, 1985, personally appeared before me Carl Kanter, who, being by me first duly aworn, declared that he is the Secretary of Coplay Cement Company, that he signed the foregoing document as Secretary of the corporation, and that the statements therein contained are true.

NOTARY PUBLISHED A PORTARY PUBLISHED AND THE PORTARY PUBLISHED AND THE PORTARY CONTY CANTILLAND AND ADMINISHED ADMINISHED ADMINISHED ADMINISHED AND ADMINISHED ADMINISHED AND ADMINISHED ADMINISHED AND ADMINISHED ADMINISHED ADMINISHED AND ADMINISHED ADMINISHED AND ADMINISHED ADMINISHED ADMINISHED AND ADMINISHED ADMIN

Commission Expires:

1 201**TRADEMARK** PAGE. 12

COUNTY OF Jefferen

The undersigned, a notary public, does hereby certify that on this 20% day of 2004, 1985, personally appeared before me Gene Gardner, who, being by me first duly sworn, declared that he is the President of Louisville Cement Company, that he signed the foregoing document as President of the corporation, and that the statements therein contained are true.

Notary Public

Commission Expires: My commission expires OCT. 5, 1993

COUNTY OF Jeffer COUNTY OF

The undersigned, a notary public, does hereby certify that on this 20% day of man, 1985, personally appeared before me Robert Rosenberger, who, being by me first duly sworn, declared that he is the Assistant Secretary of Louisville Cement Company, that he signed the foregoing document as Assistant Secretary of the corporation, and that the statements therein contained are true.

Notary Public.

Commission Expires: My communich Expires OCT. 5, 1988



AUG 31 '98 13:46

RECORDED: 10/05/1998

1 201 642 01RADEMARK15 REEL: 1796 FRAME: 0080